OP \$40.00 4632123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOL HOLIDAY LIGHTS,LLC		02/20/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCAY7311,LLC	
Street Address:	292 MAIN STREET	
City:	HUNTINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11743	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4632123	BLO N' GLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6317593832

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-669-4795

Email: PAUL@COOLHOLIDAYLIGHTS.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL E. CAYTON
Address Line 1: 292 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL E. CAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL E. CAYTON/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=86240553#page1.tif source=86240553#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0672

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas:

Cool Holiday Lights, LLC of 100 West Broadway, Long Beach NY 11560, is the owner of Trademark application/registration #86240553.

Whereas, PCAY7311,LLC OF 292 MAIN STREET, 2S, HUNTINGTON NY 11743, PAUL E. CAYTON President, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application/registration # 86240553.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration I Paul E. Cayton hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Paul E. Cayton.

Signature /s /Paul E. Cayton

RECORDED: 02/20/2016

Date: 02/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0673